ORDINANCE NO. 07-15

By: <u>Tim Madison</u>:

AN ORDINANCE TO APPROPRIATE \$800 FROM THE FRIENDS OF JEFFREY PRESCHOOL FUND TO PAY PRESCHOOL RELATED EXPENSES IN 2015.

Whereas. In 2014, the City of Bexley established the Friends of Jeffrey Preschool Fund to receive gifts and donations for the purpose of paying expenses related the Jeffrey Preschool, and

Whereas. It is estimated that the Jeffrey Preschool Fund will receive \$800 in gifts and donations during 2015 in addition to the \$1,468 already received.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That \$800 is hereby appropriated from the Friends of Jeffrey Preschool Fund to pay preschool related expenses in 2015.

<u>Section 2.</u> That this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

| Passed:, 2015 | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | Richard Sharp, President of Council |
| Attest: Wm. Harvey, Clerk of Counc | il |
| | Approved:, 2015 |
| | Ben Kessler, Mayor |

First Reading: 1-27-15